
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2157
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
PROJECTS UNDER NBA 
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects sanctioned under Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC)/Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) in the country including
Andhra Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; 

(b) the targets set and achievements made in this regard during the said period, State/UT- wise; and 

(c) the amount sanctioned, released and spent for the purpose during the said period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA) 

(a) Under Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan(NBA), totally 607 district projects have been sanctioned so far and are under implementation. The
State/UT-wise details of the projects sanctioned in the country including in Andhra Pradesh is at Annexure-1. 

(b) NBA is demand driven scheme, hence no State/UT-wise annual target is set. However achievement in construction of Individual
household latrine (IHHL), School and Anganwadi toilets during each of the last three years and the current year, as reported by the
states in the online Management Information System (MIS) of the Ministry is at Annexure-2 

(c) Under NBA, no year-wise funds sanctioned. However, the State/UT-wise, central funds released and spent by the States under
NBA during each of the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-3 
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